04/16/2007 09:54 8132290134

HOLLAND&KNIGHT

PAGE 01/04 Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations

	L	Eloride Department of State Diversion Concorreliens Inc Alexies System Check Strate 30 Four Sheet	H	p	5	
	No	te: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	number			
		(((H07000098889 3)))				
.,	Note	HorooooseesaaBco e: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this pag so will generate another cover sheet.	ge. Doing	•	•	
	То:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383	. I			
	Fron	Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT Account Number : 072100000016 Phone : (813)227-8500 Fax Number : (813)229-0134	SECRETARY UF TALL AHASSEE FI	07 APR 16 AN	lorum <sup>27</sup> lung 5 4 - Spice 	
07 APR 16 AM 9: 52	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.   Bellamy 1004 LLC   Certificate of Status 0   Certified Copy 1   Page Count 03   Estimated Charge \$155.00	STATE LORIDA	8:57		
	Electronic	Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help			

RECEIVED

DB

PAGE 02/04

APR APR

:8 HY

ഗ

-

H07000098889 3

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BELLAMY 1004 LLC

The undersigned Member of a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby submits the following Articles of Organization:

## ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Bellamy 1004 LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE II. DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

## ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

1 Steinbrenner Drive Tampa, FL 33614

### ARTICLE V. MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of the Company shall be:

## 1 Steinbrenner Drive Tampa, FL 33614

#### ARTICLE VI. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

Anthony Bruno 1 Steinbrenner Drive Tampa, FL 33614

H0700098889 3

30134

HOLLAND&KNIGHT

PAGE 03/04

H07000098889 3

# ARTICLE VII. MANAGERS

The Company shall be managed by managers. The names of the initial managers of the Company are:

George M. Steinbrenner III Jennifer L. Swindal Anthony Bruno

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member has executed these Articles of Organization on this <u>1.3</u> day of April, 2007.

George M. Steinbrenner, Member

.... ..... ...... .



O7 APR 16 AH 8: 57

H07000098889 3

· · · · · ·

. .

APR

5

AM 8:

ப

· --- د.

: المرتب -المرتب -

H07000098889 3

**Registered Agent Acceptance** 

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent of Bellamy 1004, LLC and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dated: April 13, 2007

By: Anthony Bruno

# 4481085\_v1